

## THE PERMANENT MISSION OF THE REPUBLIC OF THE GAMBIA TO THE UNITED NATIONS

Phone: (212) 949-6640 Fax: (212) 856-9820 E-mail: gambia\_un@hotmail.com 336 East 45th Street 7th Floor New York, NY 10017

## GPM/GOV/VOL.6(610)

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of The Gambia to the United Nations presents its compliments to the United Nations Department of Social and Economic Affairs and has the honour to submit herewith the **Voluntary National Review Report** of the Government of The Gambia, in view of the upcoming High Level Political Forum on Sustainable Development.

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of The Gambia avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the United Nations Department of Social and Economic Affairs the assurances of its highest consideration.

New York, 12th June 2020

Department of Economic and Social Affairs United Nations New York